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Field Office Site Primary Point of Contact Email Address Phone Number

Carlsbad Field Office Waste Isolation Pilot Plant David Black david.black@wipp.ws 575-234-8590

Chicago Ames Lab Dale Meyer dmeyer@ameslab.gov 515-294-3614
Argonne National Laboratory Jackie Dearborn jdearborn@anl.gov 630-252-2347
Fermi National Laboratory Kevin Copport coppert@fnal.gov 630-840-3473
Notre Dame Radiation Laboratory Laura Mortlock-McMinn laura.mortlock@nd.edu 574-631-6117

EM Consolidated Business Center Crescent Junction Nancy LeBlanc nancy.leblanc@gjemtac.doe.gov 970-257-2160
DUF6 - Paducah Kevin Casada kpcasada@duf6.com 740-289-5476
DUF6 - Portsmouth Kevin Casada kpcasada@duf6.com 740-289-5477
EMCBC Elizabeth Staley elizabeth.staley@emcbc.doe.gov 513-246-0593
Energy Tech Eng Ctr 700 Denise Gonzalez denise.gonzalez@northwindgrp.com 865-296-1893
Moab Nancy LeBlanc nancy.leblanc@gjemtac.doe.gov 970-257-2160
Paducah Gaseous Martin Bodell martin.bodell@pad.pppo.gov 270-441-5285
Portsmouth Gaseous Leo Gillen leo.gillen@fbports.com 740-897-2882
West Valley Demonstration Project Carol Streczywilk carol.streczywilk@wv.doe.gov

EM Los Alamos Field Office Los Alamos National Laboratory Gaeton Falance gaeton.falance@em.doe.gov 505-665-3757

Golden Field Office National Wind Technology Center Veronica Hinojosa veronica.hinojosa@nrel.gov 303-384-7288
National Renewable Energy Laboratory Veronica Hinojosa veronica.hinojosa@nrel.gov 303-384-7288

Idaho Operations Office Idaho National Laboratory Louis Mangan louis.mangan@icp.doe.gov 208-533-0183

Legacy Management Legacy Management Sites Bud Sokolovich bud.sokolovich@lm.doe.gov 303-358-4810

Livermore Field Office Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory Barry Morelli morelli1@llnl.gov 925-422-6145
Renelda Lechner-Strand lechnerstrand1@llnl.gov 925-423-5839
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Los Alamos Field Office Los Alamos National Laboratory Gene Buck buck_noah_2@lanl.gov 505-667-3636
Carlos Vigil car_vig@lanl.gov 505-606-2262

NNSA Production Office Pantex Plant Steve Patterson steve.patterson@cns.doe.gov 806-477-3457
Y-12 National Security Complex Dwain Coppenger dwain.coppenger@cns.doe.gov 865-574-0515

National Energy Technology Lab Albany Office Todd Gump william.gump@netl.doe.gov 304-285-4431
Morgantown Office Todd Gump william.gump@netl.doe.gov 304-285-4431
Pittsburgh Office Todd Gump william.gump@netl.doe.gov 304-285-4431

National Training Center National Training Center Wayne Adams wadams@ntc.doe.gov 505-845-2067

Nevada Field Office Andrews AFB Billy Ray Johnson johnsob1@nv.doe.gov 702-295-2267
Corey Peak Site Billy Ray Johnson johnsob1@nv.doe.gov 702-295-2267
Darwin Mine Seismic Station Billy Ray Johnson johnsob1@nv.doe.gov 702-295-2267
Las Vegas Billy Ray Johnson johnsob1@nv.doe.gov 702-295-2267
Livermore Operations Billy Ray Johnson johnsob1@nv.doe.gov 702-295-2267
Los Alamos Billy Ray Johnson johnsob1@nv.doe.gov 702-295-2267
Mt. Brock Billy Ray Johnson johnsob1@nv.doe.gov 702-295-2267
Nelson Seismic Station Billy Ray Johnson johnsob1@nv.doe.gov 702-295-2267
Nevada National Security Site Billy Ray Johnson johnsob1@nv.doe.gov 702-295-2267
Remote Sensing Laboratory - Nellis Billy Ray Johnson johnsob1@nv.doe.gov 702-295-2267
Santa Barbara Billy Ray Johnson johnsob1@nv.doe.gov 702-295-2267
Tonopah Gypsy Queen Tunnel Billy Ray Johnson johnsob1@nv.doe.gov 702-295-2267

Oak Ridge Oak Ridge Institute for Science and Education Kevin Fritts kevin.fritts@orau.org 865-576-9601
Oak Ridge Naional Laboratory Aaron Weaver weaveraj@ornl.gov 865-574-2555
Oak Ridge Office Vincent Pollard vincent.pollard@science.doe.gov 865-576-0586
Office of Scientific and Technical Information Brian Williams williamsb@osti.gov 865-388-4682
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SLAC National Accelerator Laboratory Elisa Hamilton elisah@slac.stanford.edu 650-926-2726
Thomas Jefferson National Accelerator Facility David Fazenbaker fazenbak@jlab.org 757-269-5808

Oak Ridge Environmental Mgmt All Sites Karen Thompson karen.thompson@orem.doe.gov 865-576-8787
All Sites King Ragos king.ragos@orem.doe.gov 865-576-2407
East Tennessee Technology Park Michael Rigas rigasm@emor.doe.gov 865-576-7070

Office of Secure Transportation Office of Secure Transportation Amy Ai chia-hui.a1@nnsa.doe.gov 505-845-4274
Lisa Swift lisa.swift@nnsa.doe.gov 505-845-4738

Richland Operations Office Office of River Protection Stephanie Lathim stephanie_m_lathim@rl.gov 509-376-3671
Richland Operations Office Stephanie Lathim stephanie_m_lathim@rl.gov 509-376-3671

Sandia Field Office Sandia Field Office - Albuquerque Doris Sandoval-Tellez doris.sandoval-tellez@nnsa.doe.gov 505-845-5673
Sandia National Laboratory - California John Zavadil jzavadi@sandia.gov 505-844-5366
Sandia National Laboratory - Hawaii John Zavadil jzavadi@sandia.gov 505-844-5367
Sandia National Laboratory - Nevada John Zavadil jzavadi@sandia.gov 505-844-5368
Sandia National Laboratory - New Mexico John Zavadil jzavadi@sandia.gov 505-844-5369

Savannah River Site Savannah River Site Chris Byrd christopher.byrd@srs.gov 803-952-9685

Strategic Petroleum Reserve Ofc Bayou Choctaw Facility Tyrone Doss tyrone.doss@spr.doe.gov 504-734-4346
Big Hill Facility Tyrone Doss tyrone.doss@spr.doe.gov 504-734-4346
Bryan Mound Facility Tyrone Doss tyrone.doss@spr.doe.gov 504-734-4346
New Orleans Facility Tyrone Doss tyrone.doss@spr.doe.gov 504-734-4346
St. James Facility Tyrone Doss tyrone.doss@spr.doe.gov 504-734-4346
West Hackberry Facility Tyrone Doss tyrone.doss@spr.doe.gov 504-734-4346
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